
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I certify that on October 17, 2019, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be 
filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to 
the following in Utah Docket 19-057-02 as indicated below: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Public Service Commission   
Thad Levar tlevar@utah.gov 
Gary Widerburg gwiderburg@utah.gov 
Melanie Reif mreif@utah.gov 
  
Dominion Energy Utah  
Austin Summers austin.summers@dominionenergy.com 
Ginger Johnson ginger.johnson@dominionenergy.com 
Jenniffer Nelson Clark jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com 
Kelly Mendenhall kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com 
  
Division of Public Utilities  dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov 
William Powell wpowell@utah.gov 
Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 
Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 
Madison Galt mgalt@utah.gov 
Douglas D. Wheelwright dwheelwright@utah.gov 
Howard Lubow hlubow@overlandconsulting.com 
  
Office of Consumer Services   
Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov 
Cheryl Murray cmurray@utah.gov 
Steven Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
Robert Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 
Daniel Lawton danlawtonlawfirm@gmail.com 
Donna Ramas donnaramas@aol.com 
James W. Daniel jim.daniel@gdsassociates.com 
Camie Flowers camie.flowers@gdsassociates.com 
John W. Hutts john.hutts@gdsassociates.com 
Alla Strickland alla.strickland@gdsassociates.com 
Nicholas Weaver nick.weaver@gdsassociates.com 
  
Utah Association of Energy Users  
Phillip Russell prussell@hjdlaw.com 
Kevin C. Higgins khiggins@energystrat.com 
Neal Townsend ntownsend@energystrat.com 
Courtney Higgins chiggins@energystrat.com 
Justin Bieber jbieber@energystrat.com 
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Nucor Steel-Utah  
Jeremy Cook jcook@cohnekinghorn.com 
Damon E. Xenopoulos dex@bbrslaw.com 
  
US Magnesium  
Phillip Russell prussell@hjdlaw.com 
Roger Swenson roger.swenson@prodigy.net 
  
American Natural Gas Council  
Stephen F. Mecham sfmechman@cnmlaw.com 
Curtis Chisholm cchisholm@ie-cos.com 
  

 

/S/ 
Madison Galt, Legal Assistant 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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